
Church City State F_Name L_Name E-Mail
Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church Boise ID Katie Gardner twenhafelkatie@gmail.com
Christ Lutheran Church Murray UT Ann Griffel anngriffel@gmail.com
Christ Lutheran Church Meridian ID Alison Abdel-Monem allisonabd123@gmail.com 
Clover Trinity Lutheran Church Buhl ID Naomi Hopkins uma1358@yahoo.com
Crown of Life Lutheran Church Rigby ID None
Faith Lutheran Church Mtn Home ID Tara Ristow ristows@juno.com
Faith Lutheran Church Pocatello ID Tiffany Howe moortiff@gmail.com
Friendship Celebration Church Meridian ID Gary Gunther gwguncpa@gmail.com
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church Boise ID None
Grace Lutheran Church Caldwell ID None
Grace Lutheran Church Pocatello ID Shawnee Rasmussen shawneerasmussen@gmail.com
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church Logan UT Jeremy Edwards edwajere@gmail.com
Hope Lutheran Church Idaho Falls ID Roseanne Pavlat rpavlat61@gmail.com
Hope Lutheran Church Soda Springs ID Alison Dierks rdierks208@gmail.com
Immanuel Lutheran Church Twin Falls ID Sossity Grubbs sossityg@gmail.com 
Immanuel Lutheran Church New Plymouth ID Nichelle Dykema nichelled@gmail.com
Mt. Calvary Lutheran Church Homedale ID None oratiocredendi@aol.com
Our Redeemer Lutheran Church Emmett ID None
Our Savior Lutheran Church McCall ID Jerry Randolph jerryzrandolph@gmail.com
Peace Lutheran Church Filer ID None
Pilgrim Lutheran Church Ontario OR Cassie Love lovecassie2009@gmail.com
Redeemer Lutheran Church Salt Lake City UT Mark Beekhuizen beekdad@gmail.com
Shepherd of the Mountains Lutheran Cascade ID None
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church Salmon ID None
St. John Lutheran Church Idaho Falls ID Brian Northcutt bnorthcutt@allabouthope.org
St. John's Lutheran Church Buhl ID None
St. Paul Lutheran Church Jerome ID Rochelle Ahrens rockitracy@gmail.com
St. Paul Lutheran Church Ogden UT John Schroeder johnschroedercs@gmail.com
Trinity Lutheran Church Rupert ID Debbie Matsen djmatsen@gmail.com
Trinity Lutheran Church Eden ID Nette Miller nettemiller17@gmail.com
Trinity Lutheran Church Saint Anthony ID John Scafe jkscafe1@gmail.com
Valley of Peace Lutheran Church Hailey ID Julie Wells-Hoskins tigerbergdahl@gmail.com
Xrossway Community Church Twin Falls ID Jim Morgan reddog83338@gmail.com
Zion Lutheran Church Nampa ID Teresa Schroeder twctl@aol.com
Zion Lutheran Church Burley ID None
Zion Lutheran Church Ashton ID Julie Mauer Julie@henrysfork.org



First Name Last Name Position E-Mail
Mark Schulze Chairman vwpastor.eden@trinitylutheraneden.org
Steve Stokes Vice Chairman stevestokeslaw@gmail.com 
Ben Anderson Treasurer benpanderson.06@gmail.com 
Nancy Staffen Secretary nancy.staffen@yahoo.com 
Jerry Reinke Magic Valley Pastor greinke13@gmail.com
Dennis Durham Treasure Valley pastordennis99@gmail.com
Tim Mauer Yellowstone Pastor pastor.tim1960@yahoo.com
Michael Brune LLL Representative mcbrune@hotmail.com
Jennifer Bergin Member at Large jennifer@kblawmv.com
Aaron Jenkins Member at Large aaronmarshalljenkins@gmail.com
Willard Mumm Member at Large wmummw@gmail.com
Carolyn Perez Member at Large joshua.carolynperez@gmail.com
Signe White Executive Director signe@campperkins.org


